### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lionsphere General Partnership	07/18/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lionshpere Puzzles Partnership	
Street Address:	5903 Overlake Ave	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92120	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11974315

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)665-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6199931370

Email: jefkir@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Shlomo Caspi

Address Line 1: 5903 Overtake ave.

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LS-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeff Kirshner

Total Attachments: 1

source=LS-11-assignment-08-13-10#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 119743

PATENT REEL: 024836 FRAME: 0857

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, LIONSPHERE GENERAL PARTNERHIP hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR are the owners of U.S. Patent Application No.11/974,315, entitled A THREE-DIMENSIONAL PUZZLE and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, LIONSPHERE PUZZLES PARTNERHIP, having a place of business at 5903 Overlake Ave., San Diego, CA 92120, said partnership hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any reexamination divisions, continuations-in-part, continuations. renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Lev Fedosevev, Partner

Date: 07/18/20/0

1

REEL: 024836 FRAME: 0858